

ural hundred bags

torn to Washington's starving army at Yolley forge, after the

ley forge, after the colonists had consistently refused to aid

Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin

Phone: 869-2771



Oneida, WI 54155



Secause of the height of this Oneido Chief in comenting a friend ship, between the six nations and the Colony of Pennsylvania, a new nation, the U n i ted Status was made possible.

ONEIDA BUSINESS COMMITTEE RESOLUTION # 2-12-85-A

- WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin is a federally recognized Indian government, and
- WHEREAS, the Oneida General Tribal Council is the governing_body of the Oneida Tribe of Indians, and
- WHEREAS, the Oneida General Tribal Council has delegated its governing powers to the Oneida Business Committee, subject to its review, and
- WHEREAS, the Oneida Business Committee has authorized participation in the National Indian Gaming Task Force and supported the actions, findings and conclusions of the Task Force regarding gaming in Indian country, and
- WHEREAS, the National Indian Gaming Task Force has developed proposed federal legislation which will protect the sovereign governmental right of tribes to self-regulate their own economies and reservations and will seek to have this legislation introduced in this 99th United States Congress, and
- WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe declares its interest in joining many other tribes throughout Wisconsin and the United States in supporting this proposed federal legislation of the Task Force entitled the National Indian Gaming Control Act.
- WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe agrees with the findings of the Task Force that adverse federal legislation in the same subject area having been introduced in the past will be introduced during this session of Congress and that the proposed legislation of the Task Force is positive and directed at the problems some tribes have had in operating their bingos.

Business Committee Resolution N.I.G.T.F. Page 2

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the attached proposed federal legislation of the National Indian Gaming Task Force is in the best interest of the Oneida Tribe and other Indian tribes considering or engaged in the conduct of gaming in Indian country.

CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Oneida Business Committee, hereby certify the Oneida Business Committee is comprised of <u>9</u> members, of whom <u>7</u> members constituting a quorum, were present at a meeting duly called, noticed and held on the <u>12</u> day of <u>1985</u>; that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by a vote of <u>6</u> members for, <u>0</u> members against, and <u>0</u> members not voting.

l. M.

L. GORDON MCLESTER, Secretary ONEIDA TRIBE OF INDIANS OF WISCONSIN

